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bill for the purpose of tanation, and an account of cash received,
which application Thomas resisted on the grounds above men-
tioned, but the Court of Appeal (Lindley, Kay, and Smit. .,
1..J}J.) indignantly scouted the idea that a solicitor could shield
himself under any such defenge, and asked, very pertinently : *‘Is
every rascally solicitor to invoke his own rascality as a ground of
immunity from the juriediction .. th= court ? Or is the court to
listen to & solicitor who, after acting for and advising his client,
and taking his money, is mean enough to denounce him and set
up the illegality of the client’s conduct as a reason why the court
should not call its own officer to account 7"
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In Allison v. General Council of Medical Education, (1894) 1
Q.B. 750, the plaintiff sought an in?unction to restrain the de-
fendants from removing his name from the register of medical
practitioners, pursuant to the finding of the General Council that
he had been guilty of “infamous conduct in a professional
respect,” and directing, in consequence, the removal of his nume
from the register. The court was asked to review the finding of
the domestic tribunal on the facts. It was proved that the plain-
tiff had published advertisements in uewspapers containing
reflections on medical men generally and their method of treat-
ment, and edvising the public to have nothing to do with them
or their drugs, but to apply to the plaintiff for advice, giving his
address and the fee which he charged. The Court of Appeal
(Lord Esher, M.R., Lopes and Davey, L.]J].) agreed with Collins,
J., that on that evidence the General Council might reasonably
find that the plaintiff had been guilty of ¢ infamous conduct ina
professional respect,” and that, being so, a court of law could not
review its decision; and that the Council would be justified in find-
ing any act done by a practitioner which would be reasonably
regarded as disgraceful and dishonourable by his professional
brethren of good repute and competency to come within the cate-
gory of * infamous conduct in a professional respect.” Oneother
point in the case arose out of the fact that the proceedings against
the plaintiff were instituted and carried on by a society known 'as
the Medical Defence Union. One of the members of the General




